
Virginia Tech Baseball

Conference statistics for Virginia Tech (as of May 28, 2025)

(ACC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-18   Home: 5-10   Away: 7-8   ACC: 12-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

10 Ben Watson  . 3 7 0 30-30 119 25 44 11 0 5 28 70  . 5 8 8 16 2 12 5  . 4 4 6 2 0 2-4 72 2 1  . 9 8 7

 7 Henry Cooke  . 3 1 7 30-27 104 21 33 8 0 4 20 53  . 5 1 0 13 5 24 3  . 4 1 5 1 0 0-0 244 18 8  . 9 7 0

 2 Sam Tackett  . 2 7 7 30-30 112 24 31 4 0 10 23 65  . 5 8 0 21 3 40 0  . 4 0 1 1 1 4-6 70 3 3  . 9 6 1

11 Jared Davis  . 2 2 0 29-28 109 19 24 8 1 5 21 49  . 4 5 0 12 4 26 2  . 3 1 3 3 2 5-6 56 29 5  . 9 4 4

 9 Clay Grady  . 2 2 0 30-29 91 20 20 6 1 0 9 28  . 3 0 8 14 1 15 0  . 3 2 7 1 7 2-3 33 66 2  . 9 8 0

18 Hudson Lutterman  . 2 1 2 25-23 85 15 18 6 0 4 16 36  . 4 2 4 7 2 18 1  . 2 8 7 0 0 1-1 27 25 1  . 9 8 1

 5 David McCann  . 1 9 2 27-22 78 7 15 1 0 5 10 31  . 3 9 7 11 6 21 2  . 3 3 7 0 1 3-4 29 1 2  . 9 3 8

12 Ethan Gibson  . 1 2 9 23-10 31 3 4 2 0 0 0 6  . 1 9 4 1 0 16 1  . 1 5 6 0 1 0-0 20 23 3  . 9 3 5

--------------------

15 Cam Pittman  . 2 5 5 21-14 51 13 13 0 0 2 5 19  . 3 7 3 8 2 10 0  . 3 7 7 0 2 1-1 39 1 0 1.000

 3 Anderson French  . 2 1 4 19-10 42 7 9 1 0 1 1 13  . 3 1 0 8 1 17 1  . 3 5 3 0 0 1-2 76 8 1  . 9 8 8

28 Jackson Cherry  . 2 0 9 18-13 43 9 9 1 0 4 10 22  . 5 1 2 11 1 18 0  . 3 8 2 0 0 0-0 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

25 Garrett Michel  . 2 0 5 11-10 39 7 8 4 0 2 11 18  . 4 6 2 5 1 12 1  . 3 1 1 0 0 0-0 69 6 0 1.000

39 David Lewis  . 1 9 2 22-15 52 4 10 0 0 3 7 19  . 3 6 5 8 0 21 1  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 11 7 3  . 8 5 7

13 Treyson Hughes  . 1 8 2 5-4 11 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 8 2 7 1 2 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 2-2 11 0 0 1.000

 8 Nick Locurto  . 1 0 0 10-3 10 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 2 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

42 Jake Slade  . 0 0 0 8-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

47 Mycah Jordan  . 0 0 0 7-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

33 Ryder Kirtley  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

40 Luca Perriello  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 3 30 991 179 241 53 2 45 163 433  . 4 3 7 142 31 261 18  . 3 5 3 9 15 21-29 788 220 33  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 3 0 2 30 1082 206 327 49 7 40 191 510  . 4 7 1 152 22 280 8  . 3 9 6 9 12 57-68 792 277 25  . 9 7 7

LOB - Team (217), Opp (284). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (24). CI - Team (1), H. Cooke 1. IBB - Team (6), S. Tackett 4, D.

McCann 2, Opp (6).

(ACC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

17 Brett Renfrow  4 . 0 5 2-5 10 10 0 0/0 0 53.1 61 28 24 24 54 9 0 6  . 2 8 9 5 2 0 1 3

44 Grant Manning  4 . 5 4 4-2 10 1 0 0/0 2 33.2 25 18 17 16 38 4 1 5  . 2 0 7 4 2 0 3 0

38 Jake Marciano  8 . 3 2 2-2 10 10 0 0/0 0 40.0 61 38 37 11 43 9 1 11  . 3 3 9 1 6 0 0 1

--------------------

16 Parker Sweeney  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0

27 Mathieu Curtis  2 . 7 0 0-1 11 0 0 0/0 0 16.2 19 9 5 4 18 4 1 2  . 2 7 5 1 2 0 0 2

46 Brendan Yagesh  2 . 7 0 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 10 3 2 3 10 1 0 0  . 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 0

30 Andrew Sentlinger  4 . 1 5 2-2 6 0 0 0/0 0 13.0 8 6 6 11 12 2 0 1  . 1 9 0 0 2 0 0 1

51 Logan Eisenreich  6 . 4 6 0-1 8 8 0 0/0 0 15.1 14 11 11 20 20 3 0 1  . 2 4 6 0 1 0 2 0

20 Preston Crowl  6 . 4 8 0-0 16 0 0 0/0 0 16.2 24 15 12 15 23 2 2 2  . 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0

49 Josh Berzonski  6 . 7 5 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 4 3 2 3 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2

43 Cameron LeJeune  7 . 3 1 2-2 15 0 0 0/0 3 28.1 46 27 23 8 25 8 2 4  . 3 5 4 2 0 0 0 0

37 Jacob Exum  9 . 3 5 0-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 13 10 9 8 5 0 0 3  . 3 6 1 1 2 0 2 1

35 Chase Swift  9 . 8 2 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 3.2 6 4 4 2 6 1 0 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 1

50 Luke Jackman 10.12 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 9 9 9 7 6 1 0 2  . 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

19 Luke Craytor 12.60 0-2 12 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 16 15 14 12 11 4 0 1  . 3 4 8 3 0 0 1 0

32 Marcel Kulik 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 4 4 5 1 0 0 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 0

21 Brendan Cowen 27.00 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 5 5 4 3 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 3 4 12-18 30 30 0 0/0 5 262.2 327 206 185 152 280 49 7 40  . 3 0 2 22 22 1 9 12

Opponents  5 . 4 5 18-12 30 30 1 1/1 8 264.0 241 179 160 142 261 53 2 45  . 2 4 3 22 31 2 9 15

PB - Team (9), H. Cooke 7, D. McCann 2, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (3), J. Marciano 1, B. Renfrow 1, Sentlinger 1. SBA/ATT - H.

Cooke (44-51), J. Marciano (11-12), B. Renfrow (6-10), C. LeJeune (8-10), D. McCann (9-9), M. Curtis (6-6), P. Crowl (5-5),

G. Manning (3-5), L. Craytor (3-3), J. Exum (3-3), A. French (3-3), Sentlinger (1-3), L. Jackman (2-2), Eisenreich (2-2), C.

Swift (2-2), B. Yagesh (2-2), B. Cowen (1-1), J. Berzonski (1-1), M. Kulik (1-1).



Virginia Tech Baseball

Conference statistics for Virginia Tech (as of May 28, 2025)

(ACC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

25 Garrett Michel 75 69 6 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Cam Pittman 40 39 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Treyson Hughes 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Brett Renfrow 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

38 Jake Marciano 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 0

42 Jake Slade 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Mathieu Curtis 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

43 Cameron LeJeune 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

44 Grant Manning 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

47 Mycah Jordan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Andrew Sentlinger 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

50 Luke Jackman 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

49 Josh Berzonski 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

37 Jacob Exum 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

51 Logan Eisenreich 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

35 Chase Swift 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Anderson French 85 76 8 1  . 9 8 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0

10 Ben Watson 75 72 2 1  . 9 8 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Hudson Lutterman 53 27 25 1  . 9 8 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Clay Grady 101 33 66 2  . 9 8 0 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Henry Cooke 270 244 18 8  . 9 7 0 2 44 7  . 8 6 3 7 1

 2 Sam Tackett 76 70 3 3  . 9 6 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Jared Davis 90 56 29 5  . 9 4 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 David McCann 32 29 1 2  . 9 3 8 0 9 0 1.000 2 0

12 Ethan Gibson 46 20 23 3  . 9 3 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Jackson Cherry 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 David Lewis 21 11 7 3  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Nick Locurto 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Preston Crowl 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

19 Luke Craytor 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

16 Parker Sweeney 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Brendan Cowen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

46 Brendan Yagesh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

32 Marcel Kulik 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

33 Ryder Kirtley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Luca Perriello 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1041 788 220 33  . 9 6 8 15 57 11  . 8 3 8 9 1

Opponents 1094 792 277 25  . 9 7 7 24 21 8  . 7 2 4 4 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   10 IP   1 BF   1.0 IP/Game


